76

K 111 SERIES

- Non-alloy steel

4
Low alloy steel
12

3

M 1

High alloyed steel,
and tool steel

Stainless steel

Grey cast iron
Nodular cast iron

Malleable cast iron

Aluminum-
- wrought alloy
Aluminum-cast,
- alloyed
Copperand
Copper Alloys
(Bronze / Brass)

17
15
15
15
17
14
14
13
8
7
6
20
15
18
13
18
13
30
30
30
25
25
22
23

0.08-0.10
0.08-0.10
0.08-0.10
0.08-0.10
0.08-0.10
0.06-0.08
0.06-0.08
0.06-0.08
0.06-0.08
0.06-0.08
0.06-0.08
0.06-0.08
0.08-0.10
0.08-0.10
0.08-0.10
0.08-0.10
0.08-0.10
0.08-0.10
0.10-0.13
0.10-0.13
0.10-0.13
0.10-0.13
0.10-0.13
0.10-0.13
0.10-0.13

CARBIDE, NC MACHINE REAMERS

0.10-0.12
0.10-0.12
0.10-0.12
0.10-0.12
0.10-0.12
0.08-0.10
0.08-0.10
0.08-0.10
0.08-0.10
0.08-0.10
0.08-0.10
0.08-0.10
0.10-0.12
0.10-0.12
0.10-0.12
0.10-0.12
0.10-0.12
0.10-0.12
0.13-0.16
0.13-0.16
0.13-0.16
0.13-0.16
0.13-0.16
0.13-0.16
0.13-0.16

0.12-0.16
0.12-0.16
0.12-0.16
0.12-0.16
0.12-0.16
0.10-0.12
0.10-0.12
0.10-0.12
0.10-0.12
0.10-0.12
0.10-0.12
0.10-0.12
0.12-0.16
0.12-0.16
0.12-0.16
0.12-0.16
0.12-0.16
0.12-0.16
0.16-0.20
0.16-0.20
0.16-0.20
0.16-0.20
0.16-0.20
0.16-0.20
0.16-0.20

RECOMMENDED CUTTING CONDITIONS
EMPFOHLENE SCHNEIDPARAMETER

0.16-0.20
0.16-0.20
0.16-0.20
0.16-0.20
0.16-0.20
0.12-0.15
0.12-0.15
0.12-0.15
0.12-0.15
0.12-0.15
0.12-0.15
0.12-0.15
0.16-0.20
0.16-0.20
0.16-0.20
0.16-0.20
0.16-0.20
0.16-0.20
0.20-0.25
0.20-0.25
0.20-0.25
0.20-0.25
0.20-0.25
0.20-0.25
0.20-0.25

0.20-0.24
0.20-0.24
0.20-0.24
0.20-0.24
0.20-0.24
0.15-0.18
0.15-0.18
0.15-0.18
0.15-0.18
0.15-0.18
0.15-0.18
0.15-0.18
0.20-0.24
0.20-0.24
0.20-0.24
0.20-0.24
0.20-0.24
0.20-0.24
0.25-0.30
0.25-0.30
0.25-0.30
0.25-0.30
0.25-0.30
0.25-0.30
0.25-0.30

0.24-0.28
0.24-0.28
0.24-0.28
0.24-0.28
0.24-0.28
0.18-0.21
0.18-0.21
0.18-0.21
0.18-0.21
0.18-0.21
0.18-0.21
0.18-0.21
0.24-0.28
0.24-0.28
0.24-0.28
0.24-0.28
0.24-0.28
0.24-0.28
0.30-0.35
0.30-0.35
0.30-0.35
0.30-0.35
0.30-0.35
0.30-0.35
0.30-0.35

0.28-0.32
0.28-0.32
0.28-0.32
0.28-0.32
0.28-0.32
0.21-0.24
0.21-0.24
0.21-0.24
0.21-0.24
0.21-0.24
0.21-0.24
0.21-0.24
0.28-0.32
0.28-0.32
0.28-0.32
0.28-0.32
0.28-0.32
0.28-0.32
0.35-0.40
0.35-0.40
0.35-0.40
0.35-0.40
0.35-0.40
0.35-0.40
0.35-0.40

Vc =m/min.
RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/rev.

Matera T T
.mmmmmmmmm

0.32-036 | 0.36-0.40
0.32-036 | 0.36-0.40
0.32-0.36 | 0.36-0.40
0.32-036 | 0.36-0.40
0.32-0.36 | 0.36-0.40
0.24-0.27 | 0.27-0.30
0.24-0.27 | 0.27-0.30
0.24-0.27 | 0.27-0.30
0.24-0.27 | 0.27-0.30
0.24-0.27 | 0.27-0.30
0.24-0.27 | 0.27-0.30
0.24-0.27 | 0.27-0.30
0.32-0.36 | 0.36-0.40
0.32-0.36 | 0.36-0.40
0.32-0.36 | 0.36-0.40
0.32-036 | 0.36-0.40
0.32-0.36 | 0.36-0.40
0.32-036 | 0.36-0.40
0.40-045 | 0.45-0.50
0.40-045 | 0.45-0.50
0.40-045 | 0.45-0.50
0.40-045 | 0.45-0.50
0.40-045 | 0.45-0.50
0.40-045 | 0.45-0.50
0.40-045 | 0.45-0.50

/G YG-1CO, LTD.

phone:+82-32-526-0909, www.yg1.solutions, E-mail:yg1@yg1.solutions

A387

CARBIDE

HSS

-ONE
DRILLS

I-DREAM
DRILLS

DREAM

DRILLS
-PRO

DREAM

DRILLS
X

DREAM

DRILLS

-GENERAL

DREAM
DRILLS

-HIGH FEED

DREAM
DRILLS

-FLATBOTTOM

DREAM
DRILLS
-NOX

DREAM

DRILLS
-ALU

DREAM

DRILLS
-MQL

DREAM DRILLS

hadben e

GENERAL

CARBIDE
DRILLS

MULT-
DRILLS

HPD
DRILLS

GOLD-P
DRILLS

SUPER-GP
DRILLS

STRAIGHT

SHANK
DRILLS

TAPER SHANK

DRILLS
NC-
SPOTTING
DRILLS

CENTER
DRILLS

SPADE
DRILLS

REAMERS

COUNTER
SINKS

COUNTER
BORES



