

**K4101, K4111 SERIES**
**CARBIDE, NC MACHINE REAMERS**

Vc = m/min.  
RPM = rev./min.  
FEED = mm/rev.

ISO	VDI 3323	Material Description	Vc	Feed									
				2.0	4.0	6.0	8.0	10.0	12.0	14.0	16.0	20.0	
<b>P</b>	1	Non-alloy steel	18	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.24	0.24-0.28	0.28-0.32	0.32-0.36	0.36-0.40	
	2		17	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.24	0.24-0.28	0.28-0.32	0.32-0.36	0.36-0.40	
	3		15	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.24	0.24-0.28	0.28-0.32	0.32-0.36	0.36-0.40	
	4		15	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.24	0.24-0.28	0.28-0.32	0.32-0.36	0.36-0.40	
	5	Low alloy steel	15	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.24	0.24-0.28	0.28-0.32	0.32-0.36	0.36-0.40	
	6		17	0.06-0.08	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.15	0.15-0.18	0.18-0.21	0.21-0.24	0.24-0.27	0.27-0.30	
	7		14	0.06-0.08	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.15	0.15-0.18	0.18-0.21	0.21-0.24	0.24-0.27	0.27-0.30	
	8		14	0.06-0.08	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.15	0.15-0.18	0.18-0.21	0.21-0.24	0.24-0.27	0.27-0.30	
	10		High alloyed steel, and tool steel	13	0.06-0.08	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.15	0.15-0.18	0.18-0.21	0.21-0.24	0.24-0.27	0.27-0.30
				13	0.06-0.08	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.15	0.15-0.18	0.18-0.21	0.21-0.24	0.24-0.27	0.27-0.30
<b>M</b>	12	Stainless steel	8	0.06-0.08	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.15	0.15-0.18	0.18-0.21	0.21-0.24	0.24-0.27	0.27-0.30	
	13		7	0.06-0.08	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.15	0.15-0.18	0.18-0.21	0.21-0.24	0.24-0.27	0.27-0.30	
	14		6	0.06-0.08	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.15	0.15-0.18	0.18-0.21	0.21-0.24	0.24-0.27	0.27-0.30	
<b>K</b>	15	Grey cast iron	20	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.24	0.24-0.28	0.28-0.32	0.32-0.36	0.36-0.40	
	16		15	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.24	0.24-0.28	0.28-0.32	0.32-0.36	0.36-0.40	
	17	Nodular cast iron	18	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.24	0.24-0.28	0.28-0.32	0.32-0.36	0.36-0.40	
	18		13	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.24	0.24-0.28	0.28-0.32	0.32-0.36	0.36-0.40	
	19	Malleable cast iron	18	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.24	0.24-0.28	0.28-0.32	0.32-0.36	0.36-0.40	
	20		13	0.08-0.10	0.10-0.12	0.12-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.24	0.24-0.28	0.28-0.32	0.32-0.36	0.36-0.40	
<b>N</b>	21	Aluminum-wrought alloy	30	0.10-0.13	0.13-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.25	0.25-0.30	0.30-0.35	0.35-0.40	0.40-0.45	0.45-0.50	
	22		30	0.10-0.13	0.13-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.25	0.25-0.30	0.30-0.35	0.35-0.40	0.40-0.45	0.45-0.50	
	23	Aluminum-cast, alloyed	30	0.10-0.13	0.13-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.25	0.25-0.30	0.30-0.35	0.35-0.40	0.40-0.45	0.45-0.50	
	24		25	0.10-0.13	0.13-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.25	0.25-0.30	0.30-0.35	0.35-0.40	0.40-0.45	0.45-0.50	
	26	Copper and Copper Alloys (Bronze / Brass)	25	0.10-0.13	0.13-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.25	0.25-0.30	0.30-0.35	0.35-0.40	0.40-0.45	0.45-0.50	
	27		22	0.10-0.13	0.13-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.25	0.25-0.30	0.30-0.35	0.35-0.40	0.40-0.45	0.45-0.50	
	28		23	0.10-0.13	0.13-0.16	0.16-0.20	0.20-0.25	0.25-0.30	0.30-0.35	0.35-0.40	0.40-0.45	0.45-0.50	